629

THE

AVERAGE PRICE OF BROWN OR MUSCOVADO SUGAR.

Computed from the RETURNS made in the Week ending the 31st day of March 1829,

Is Thirty Shillings and One Penny per Hundred

Weight.

Exclusive of the Duties of Customs paid or payable thereon on the IMPORTATION thereof into GREAT BRITAIN.

Grocers'-Hall, April 3, 1829.

By Authority of Parliament,

THOMAS NETTLESHIPP, Clerk of the Groeers' Company,

London, March 27, 1829.

JOTICE is hereby given to the officers and company of His Majesty's ship Intrepid, Captain Sir William Hargood, K. C. B. who were present at the capture of the Chance, on the 4th April 1801, that an account of a sum received from the Trustees of Messrs. Chace, Chinnery, and Co. being a dividend on the proceeds of the said prize, will be lodged in the Registry of the High Court of Admiristly, pursuant to Act of Parliament.

John Hinxman, Agent.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, James Reston and Dunbar Gibson, as Pawnbrokers, at Liverpool, in the County of Lancaster, was this day dissolved by mutual con-sent.-Witness our hands the 28th day of March 1829. James Reston.

Dunbar Gibson.

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Tebbutt and William Weld Wren, as Attorneys and Solicitors, and car-ried on at No. 53, Old Broad-Street, in the City of London, is this day dissolved by mutual consent : As witness our hands this 31st day of March 1829.

Thos. Tebbutt. Wm. Weld Wren.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-sisting between us the undersigned, William Cobham the younger, Charles Cobham, Edward Thomas Allfrey, and Thomas Cobham, as Barge-Owners, at Ware, in the County of Hertford, under the stile or firm of William Cobham and Co. was on the 1st day of March instant dissolved by mutual consent : As witness our hands this 21st day of March 1829.

Wm. Cobham, jun. Charles Cobham.

Edwd. Thos. Allfrey: Thomas Cobham.

Sydney, New South Wales, Macquarie-Place, Sept. 5, 1827.

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership hitherto carried on under the firm of Icely and Hindson, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due by the late firm will be paid by Mr. Thomas Icely, and all sums of money, debts, and effects, due or owing to the said firm will be received by him.

Thomas Icely: Matthew Hindson. В

London, March 31, 1829.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between John Reynolds and Thomas Lydall, Grocers, of Bishopsgate-Street, in the City of London, was dissolved this day by mutual consent.

John Reynolds. Thomas Lydall.

A DISSOLUTION of Partnership has taken place this 7th day of February 1829, between Stephen Philpott and Charles Barling, Bathers, of Ramsgate.

Stephen Philpott. Charles Barling.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Broniley Foord and David Drakeford, carrying on business at Meeting-House-Court, in the Old-Jewry, London, as Silk-Brokers, is this day dissolved by by mutual consent.—Dated this 31st day of March 1829. J. B. Foord.

D. Drakeford.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Drakeford, David Drakeford, and John Bromley Foord, carrying on business at Manchester, as Silk-Brokers, under the firm of J. and D. Drakeford and Co. is this day dissolved by mutual consent, as far as relates to the said John Bromley Foord .-Dated this 31st day of March 1829.

John Drakeford. David Drakeford. J. B. Foord.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Richard District of Basinghall-Street, in the City of London, Wool-Merchants, is dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts due and owing to and from the said Partnership will be received and paid by the said Richard Dutton.—Dated this 31st day of March 1829.

Richd. Dutton. John Overbury.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Parlnership lately sub-sisting between us the undersigned, John Wilson Neil and Thomas Clow, as Varnish-Manufacturers, in Maiden-Lane, in the Parlsh of Saint Mary, Islington, in the County of Mid-dlesex, but carried on in the name of the said John Wilson Neil only, was dissolved on the 1st day of January last by mutual consent.—All debts due unto and owing by or on account of the said Copartnership firm will be received and paid by the said John Wilson Neil : As witness our hands this 18th day of March 1829. John Wilson Neil.

Thomas Clow.

No. 18564.